

Technical specification data sheet

PRODUCT INFORMATION

Supplier	UPFIELD HELLAS S.A.
Product name	PHASE Deep Frying, 10lt
Legal name	BLEND OF VEGETABLE OILS / ΜΙΓΜΑ ΦΥΤΙΚΩΝ ΕΛΑΙΩΝ
Product type	BLEND OF VEGETABLE OILS SUITABLE FOR FRYING / ΜΙΓΜΑ ΦΥΤΙΚΩΝ ΕΛΑΙΩΝ ΕΙΔΙΚΟ ΓΙΑ ΤΗΓΑΝΙΣΜΑ

USAGE INSTRUCTIONS

It is an all-purpose vegetable oil, suitable for deep frying. / Γενική χρήση, κατάλληλο για τηγάνισμα.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

	g/100ml
Ενέργεια / Energy (kJ)	3404
Ενέργεια / Energy (kcal)	828
Λιπαρά, εκ των οποίων / Fat, of which	92
Κορεσμένα / Saturates	17
Μονοακόρεστα / Mono-unsaturates	33
Πολυακόρεστα / Polyunsaturates	42
Υδατάνθρακες, εκ των οποίων / Carbohydrate, of which	<0.5
Σάκχαρα / Sugars	<0.5
Εδώδιμες ίνες / Fibre	<0.5
Πρωτεΐνες / Protein	<0.5
Αλάτι / Salt	<0.01

SENSORIAL INFORMATION

	Description
Smell / Οσμή	Neutral of refined oils / Ουδέτερο εξευγενισμένων ελαίων
Taste / Γεύση	Neutral of refined oils / Ουδέτερο εξευγενισμένων ελαίων
Appearance / Εμφάνιση	Liquid / Υγρό
Colour / Χρώμα	Light yellow / Ανοιχτό κίτρινο



Date:20/01/2023

COMPOSITION (Ingredients list)

Ingredients / Συστατικά: Sunflower oil, Palm oil / Ηλιέλαιο, Φοινικέλαιο

CONSUMER INFORMATION

Remarks to suitability for special forms of nutrition	Suitability yes/no
Kosher	NO
Halal	NO
Organic	NO
Vegetarian (Ovo/Lacto/Lacto-ovo)	YES
Suitable for lactose-free diet	YES
Suitable for gluten-free diet	YES
Palm oil RSPO	YES

GMO-INFORMATION

Potential GMO source involved?	NO
GMO label required? (According to 1830/2003)	NO

LOGISTIC INFORMATION

Shelf life at production, (in days)	224
Storage temperature, (°C)	AMBIENT
Transportation temperature, (°C)	AMBIENT



Date:20/01/2023

**ΟΥΣΙΕΣ Ή ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΑ ΠΟΥ ΠΡΟΚΑΛΟΥΝ ΑΛΛΕΡΓΙΕΣ Ή ΔΥΣΑΝΕΞΙΕΣ /
SUBSTANCES OR PRODUCTS CAUSING ALLERGIES OR INTOLERANCES**

EU Regulation 1169/2011	PRESENT
Cereals containing gluten, namely: wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains, and products thereof;	NO
Crustaceans and products thereof;	NO
Eggs and products thereof;	NO
Fish and products thereof;	NO
Peanuts and products thereof;	NO
Soybeans and products thereof;	NO
Milk and products thereof (including lactose);	NO
Nuts, namely: almonds (<i>Amygdalus communis</i> L.), hazelnuts (<i>Corylus avellana</i>), walnuts (<i>Juglans regia</i>), cashews (<i>Anacardium occidentale</i>), pecan nuts (<i>Carya illinoensis</i> (Wangenh.) K. Koch), Brazil nuts (<i>Bertholletia excelsa</i>), pistachio nuts (<i>Pistacia vera</i>), macadamia or Queensland nuts (<i>Macadamia ternifolia</i>), and products thereof;	NO
Celery and products thereof;	NO
Mustard and products thereof;	NO
Sesame seeds and products thereof;	NO
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/litre in terms of the total SO ₂ which are to be calculated for products as proposed ready for consumption or as reconstituted according to the instructions of the manufacturers;	NO
Lupin and products thereof;	NO
Molluscs and products thereof	NO